
301d - Crow via Central, Reversed

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.0 0.0 R

0.1 0.1 R

0.2 0.0 R

0.2 0.1 R

0.3 0.0 R onto Ruth Bascom Bike

Path

0.3 0.0 Keep R to stay on Ruth

Bascom Bike Path

0.4 0.6 L to stay on Ruth Bascom

Bike Path

1.0 0.6 Slight L

1.6 0.0 L

1.6 0.1 R at Sycamore St

1.7 0.3 L onto N Jackson St

2.0 0.1 R onto Clark St

2.1 0.2 L onto Van Buren St

2.2 0.1 R onto W 2nd Ave

2.2 miles.  +92/-87 feet

2.3 0.0 L onto Blair Blvd

2.3 0.6 R onto W 2nd Ave

2.9 0.4 R onto Garfield St

3.3 0.9 L onto Roosevelt Blvd

4.2 0.3 L onto N Seneca Rd

4.5 1.1 R onto W 1st Ave

5.6 0.6 L onto S Bertelsen Rd

6.2 1.3 R onto Fern Ridge Trail

7.5 0.0 L onto Terry St

7.5 0.9 R onto Fern Ridge Path

8.5 0.9 L to stay on Fern Ridge Path

9.4 0.5 L

9.9 1.1 L onto Green Hill Rd

11.0 8.0 Continue onto Crow Rd

18.9 0.9 R onto Territorial Hwy

19.9 1.8 R onto Central Rd

17.7 miles.  +399/-262 feet

21.7 2.5 R onto Petzold Rd

24.2 1.7 Continue onto Erickson Rd

25.8 0.7 R onto Pine Grove Rd

26.5 3.3 Slight L onto Spencer Creek

Rd

29.8 5.4 Continue straight onto Lorane

Hwy

35.2 0.6 R onto W 29th Ave

35.7 0.1 L after MOD Pizza (on the left)

35.9 0.1 R onto E 28th Ave

36.0 0.1 L onto High St

36.0 0.0 R onto E 27th Ave

36.1 0.7 L onto Amazon Pkwy

36.8 0.1 R onto E 19th Ave

36.8 0.2 L onto High St

37.1 0.1 L onto E 16th Ave

37.1 1.0 L onto Pearl St

38.1 0.2 R onto E 4th Ave

18.2 miles.  +591/-627 feet

38.3 0.0 R

38.3 0.1 L

38.4 0.1 Slight R at Ruth Bascom Bike

Path

38.6 0.1 R

38.6 0.1 R

38.7 0.0 End of route

0.6 miles.  +18/-32 feet


